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Porvoo Masters ja Säilän Suomen Cup 2018
15. syyskuuta 2018 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 LAASIK, Oliver ENGH EST 52 24.2.2005
2 MURUMAA, Mathias TALLM EST 1.1.2005
3 PEVKUR, Jan Joonas TALLM EST 64 27.8.2004
4 ŠITIKOV, Nikita TALLM EST 73 19.8.2005
5 TUHA, Oskar LEG EST 29.3.2002
6 ZABELIN, Eldar LEG EST 5.5.2004
7 AFANASSIEV, Nikita ESPOM FIN 14 2.8.2003
8 HEINÄMAA, Akseli KALP FIN 1 28.1.2002
9 KANGASNIEMI, Aaro TURUM FIN 21 23.2.2002
10 KOJO, Ville-Valtteri PORVM FIN 35 4.10.2002
11 KUHTA, Marko ESPOM FIN 6 4.4.2003
12 KYKKÄNEN, Robert PORVM FIN 12 16.2.2003
13 LAITINEN, Ian PYHÄOM FIN 30 13.1.2003
14 LEHTINEN, Kasper ESPOM FIN 29 26.7.2003
15 PAHKALA, Pyry KYRKI FIN 9 22.4.2002
16 PIRHONEN, Petri ESPOM FIN 13 18.3.2002
17 RANTANEN, Joona ESPOM FIN 7 12.7.2003
18 RISSANEN, Aapo PYHÄOM FIN 17 17.5.2003
19 SANI, Ville HELSM FIN 19 11.6.2003



3 poules
2 poules of 6 and 1 poule of 7
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 HEINÄMAA, Akseli KALP FIN 1
2 KUHTA, Marko ESPOM FIN 6
3 RANTANEN, Joona ESPOM FIN 7
4 PAHKALA, Pyry KYRKI FIN 9
5 KYKKÄNEN, Robert PORVM FIN 12
6 PIRHONEN, Petri ESPOM FIN 13
7 AFANASSIEV, Nikita ESPOM FIN 14
8 RISSANEN, Aapo PYHÄOM FIN 17
9 SANI, Ville HELSM FIN 19
10 KANGASNIEMI, Aaro TURUM FIN 21
11 LEHTINEN, Kasper ESPOM FIN 29
12 LAITINEN, Ian PYHÄOM FIN 30
13 KOJO, Ville-Valtteri PORVM FIN 35
14 LAASIK, Oliver ENGH EST 52
15 PEVKUR, Jan Joonas TALLM EST 64
16 ŠITIKOV, Nikita TALLM EST 73
17 MURUMAA, Mathias TALLM EST
18 TUHA, Oskar LEG EST
19 ZABELIN, Eldar LEG EST
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Referee(s):

KORHONEN, Jonni (SAIMS / FIN)

AFANASSIEV, Nikita ESPOM / FIN

KOJO, Ville-Valtteri PORVM / FIN

MURUMAA, Mathias TALLM / EST

PIRHONEN, Petri ESPOM / FIN

LAITINEN, Ian PYHÄOM / FIN

ZABELIN, Eldar LEG / EST

HEINÄMAA, Akseli KALP / FIN

Referee(s):

KIVIRINTA, Toivo (PORVM / FIN)

LEHTINEN, Kasper ESPOM / FIN

KUHTA, Marko ESPOM / FIN

RISSANEN, Aapo PYHÄOM / FIN

LAASIK, Oliver ENGH / EST

KYKKÄNEN, Robert PORVM / FIN

ŠITIKOV, Nikita TALLM / EST

Referee(s):

PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani (HELSM / FIN)

SANI, Ville HELSM / FIN

KANGASNIEMI, Aaro TURUM / FIN

PEVKUR, Jan Joonas TALLM / EST

TUHA, Oskar LEG / EST

RANTANEN, Joona ESPOM / FIN

PAHKALA, Pyry KYRKI / FIN
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Seed Name Club Country V V/M HS HR Ind Notes
1 HEINÄMAA, Akseli KALP FIN 6 1,00 30 10 +20 Advanced
2 KUHTA, Marko ESPOM FIN 5 1,00 25 7 +18 Advanced
3 SANI, Ville HELSM FIN 4 0,80 24 19 +5 Advanced
4 KOJO, Ville-Valtteri PORVM FIN 4 0,67 23 16 +7 Advanced
5 PIRHONEN, Petri ESPOM FIN 4 0,67 23 17 +6 Advanced
6 AFANASSIEV, Nikita ESPOM FIN 4 0,67 21 17 +4 Advanced
7 RANTANEN, Joona ESPOM FIN 3 0,60 22 17 +5 Advanced
8 PEVKUR, Jan Joonas TALLM EST 3 0,60 23 21 +2 Advanced
9 LAASIK, Oliver ENGH EST 2 0,40 19 17 +2 Advanced
10 KANGASNIEMI, Aaro TURUM FIN 2 0,40 21 23 -2 Advanced
11 KYKKÄNEN, Robert PORVM FIN 2 0,40 16 18 -2 Advanced
12T RISSANEN, Aapo PYHÄOM FIN 2 0,40 18 21 -3 Advanced
12T PAHKALA, Pyry KYRKI FIN 2 0,40 18 21 -3 Advanced
14 LEHTINEN, Kasper ESPOM FIN 2 0,40 17 21 -4 Advanced
15 ŠITIKOV, Nikita TALLM EST 2 0,40 11 22 -11 Advanced
16 ZABELIN, Eldar LEG EST 2 0,33 15 28 -13 Advanced
17 TUHA, Oskar LEG EST 1 0,20 17 24 -7 Advanced
18 LAITINEN, Ian PYHÄOM FIN 1 0,17 17 28 -11 Advanced
19 MURUMAA, Mathias TALLM EST 0 0,00 17 30 -13 Advanced
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 HEINÄMAA, Akseli FIN 28.1.2002
2 KUHTA, Marko FIN 4.4.2003
3T PIRHONEN, Petri FIN 18.3.2002
3T KYKKÄNEN, Robert FIN 16.2.2003
5 SANI, Ville FIN 11.6.2003
6 KOJO, Ville-Valtteri FIN 4.10.2002
7 RANTANEN, Joona FIN 12.7.2003
8 LAASIK, Oliver EST 24.2.2005
9 AFANASSIEV, Nikita FIN 2.8.2003
10 PEVKUR, Jan Joonas EST 27.8.2004
11 KANGASNIEMI, Aaro FIN 23.2.2002
12T PAHKALA, Pyry FIN 22.4.2002
12T RISSANEN, Aapo FIN 17.5.2003
14 LEHTINEN, Kasper FIN 26.7.2003
15 ŠITIKOV, Nikita EST 19.8.2005
16 TUHA, Oskar EST 29.3.2002
17 ZABELIN, Eldar EST 5.5.2004
18 LAITINEN, Ian FIN 13.1.2003
19 MURUMAA, Mathias EST 1.1.2005
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Name Country FFA Rating Member # Poule Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
KIVIRINTA, Toivo FIN L Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KORHONEN, Jonni FIN B Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
PÄÄKKÖNEN, Juhani FIN D Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1


